TP Series
Profile Gage
OPERATION MANUAL
Thread Profile Gage Operation Manual Model TP Series
2 Copyright © 2015 Gagemaker. All rights reserved
©2015 Gagemaker, LP
Thread Profile Gage Operation Manual Model TP Series
Copyright © 2015 Gagemaker. All rights reserved 3

External ISO metric series thread profile gage TP-ME-___P*
Internal/external 7º X 45 º Buttress thread profile gage TP-745-___P*
*Order Example: TP-UNVI-2P
Inspecting parts using the thread profile gages does not require setup or zeroing the gage on a setting
standard.
1. Be sure that the profile gage is free from
debris or is not damaged.
2. Place the profile gage into the thread form (in
full depth threads).
Thread Profile Gage Operation Manual Model TP Series
10 Copyright © 2015 Gagemaker. All rights reserved
Inspecting Parts   (continued)
3. Pivot the profile gage in the threads to achieve
the best fit.
4. Using your index finger, apply pressure to the
front of the gage.
Apply just enough pressure to maintain the
gage’s contact with the thread flanks.
5. Shine a light behind the profile gage and note
the fit of the mating thread forms. Repeat on
remaining threads.
6. Record findings on an inspection report.
7. Slide the profile gage counter clockwise around
the connection and remove any debris. Repeat
on remaining threads.
If you encounter a burr, slide the profile gage in
the opposite direction, to avoid grinding the
burr into the thread.
Thread Profile Gage Operation Manual Model TP Series
Copyright © 2015 Gagemaker. All rights reserved 11
Care and Maintenance
Maintenance Tips
 Keep all unprotected metal surfaces coated with light oil.
 Avoid dropping the gage or subjecting it to any vibration or impact.
 Keep the gage dry and away from any machine coolant spray.
Warranty Information
Gagemaker warrants its products to be free from defects in material and workmanship under normal operating
conditions for 12 months from the date of shipment. This warranty is limited to repairing, or at Gagemaker’s option,
replacing any product which is proven to have been defective at the time it was shipped and/or suffered damage
during shipping; provided buyer has given Gagemaker written notice of any such claimed defect within 15 days of
receipt. Any defective product must be properly packed and shipped to the Gagemaker factory in Pasadena, Texas
USA. This warranty applies to all products when used in a normal industrial environment. Any unauthorized
tampering, misuse or neglect will make this warranty null and void. Under no circumstances will Gagemaker or any
affiliate have any liabilities for loss or for any indirect or consequential damages. The foregoing warranties are in
lieu of all other warranties expressed or implied, including but not limited to, the implied warranties of
merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose.
Products Requiring Repair or Calibration Return Process
1. Prior to sending any products to Gagemaker, please call 713-472-7360 and request a Returned
Material Authorization (RMA) number from Sales.
2. Include a Purchase Order or work instructions with the returned product.
3. Return to:  Gagemaker LP
   712 East Southmore Ave.
 Pasadena, TX 77502-110
Quality Thread Inspection Equipment
Gagemaker, LP, P.O. Box 87709, Houston, Texas 77287-7709
712 East Southmore Ave., Pasadena, Texas 77502
Phone: 713-472-7360
Fax: 713-472-7241